

INVESTMENT PROJECT PROFILE



Project title	Procurement of track machinery for construction and maintenance of railways in Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Sector	Railway Transport, Transport sector
Location	Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina
Location description	The Public Enterprise Railways of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Ltd. – Sarajevo is engaged in domestic and international transport of goods and passengers as well as the maintenance, modernization and construction of railway infrastructure and activities that serve the performance of rail transport as the core business of the company. The company maintains the rolling stock and railway infrastructure owned by the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina.
Project status	Complete technical specifications for machinery. This project is contained in the Public Investment Program for the period 2020 - 2022. It is in the transport strategy B&H for the period 20162030.
Project description	The project proposes procurement of track machinery for railway construction and maintenance: 1. 1 track regulating machine; 2. 1 machine for direction and vertical alignment regulation of switches; 3. 1 machine for electric butt welding of rails; 4. 4 heavy motor trolleys with crane and accessories for track maintenance; 5. 3 heavy motor trolleys with overhead platform for catenary maintenance; 6. 5 mini hydraulic excavators; 7. 4 semi terrain road vehicles with 1+ 6 seats. Railways of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina have access to 608 km of standard-gauge railway tracks, out of which TNT-T corridor is located on core network in the length of 342 (km), and comprehensive network in the length of 99 (km). Heavy track machinery of high performance is missing for good quality maintenance of building and electronic capacities.
Estimated total investment cost	20 million EUR
Form of cooperation with foreign partner	Loans
For additional informat	tion about this project, please contact by e-mail: info@coral-consulting-service.com

For additional information about this project, please contact by e-mail: info@coral-consulting-service.com